

## Fax

To:	Mr. Lee Rivers From: Richard Langan, Esq		q \$	2 X		
Phone:	850-245-6958	Pages: 4	ges: 4 (Including Cover Page)			***
Fauc	850-410-1015	Date: 4/22	<u>2</u> /04		SE CONTRACTOR	
Re:	Certificate of Amendment CC:				Y OF STATE CORPORATIONS	-
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment ☐ Pl	lease Reply	Please Recycle	SKON E	
		and the second s	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			I
• Comments:					Ldo	4/e2/c
Lee,						

- Attached please find a copy of the cancelled check that I included with my transmittal letter dated 3/22/04 together with the attached Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Microb Limited.

Please call me at 978-440-7625 to discuss the next step.

Thank you,

Rick

500030906315 03/25/04 01009 001 RICHARD LANGAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW 26 Spring Street

SUDBURY, MA 01776

ADMITTED IN MASSACHUSETTS NEW YORK DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ده ۱۱۸

March 22, 2004

E-MAIL richardklangan @aol.∈ TEL (978) 440-7-FAX (978) 440-€

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6051

Transmittal Letter

To: Limited Partnership Section Division of Corporations

Subject: Microb Limited Partnership

The enclosed Certificate of Amendment and fee of \$52.50 is submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Richard Langan, Esq. 26 Spring Street Sudbury, MA 01776

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Richard Langan at (978) 440-7625

1) iche

Richard Langan, Esq.

Enclosure RL:skj

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

## MICROB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Dept. of State on October 27, 2000, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

FIRST: Amendment(s): (indicate article number(s) being amended, added, or deleted)

1. Amend Article 2 to read: "59 Shadow Lane, Lakeland, FL 33813."

2. Amend Article 3 to read: "ROBERT M. CAPPIELLO."

3. Amend Article 4 to read: "59 Shadow Lane, Lakeland, FL 33813."

4. Amend Article 5 to read: "ROBERT M. CAPPIELLO."

Amend Article 6 to read: "59 Shadow Lane, Lakeland, FL 33813."
 Amend Article 8 to read: "BARNETT DRIVE, LLC, c/o Robert M. Cappiello, 59 Shadow Lane, Lakeland, FL 33813

L04-16734

SECOND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signature(s)

Signature of current general partner:

CA.RO.SUE, INC.

by Junar 1 com

Signature(s) of new general partner(s), if applicable:

BARNETA I

Robert M. Capplette Authorized Member

And Registered Agent